
West Chester University
Fraternity and Sorority Grade Report - Fall 2019

Rank +/-  
SP19 CHAPTER Council

Chapter/ 
Assoc. 

Chapter Size
Sem. GPA +/-  

SP19
Cuml. 
GPA

+/-  
SP19

# of New 
Members

New Mem 
Sem. GPA

New Mem 
Cuml. GPA

1 12 Mu Sigma Upsilon MGC 4 3.668 0.45 3.130 0.09
2 0 Delta Phi Epsilon PHC 103 3.544 0.11 3.461 0.00
3 0 Delta Zeta PHC 76 3.527 0.11 3.431 0.03
4 -3 Alpha Delta Pi PHC 101 3.467 -0.09 3.451 -0.05 16 3.33 3.40
5 0 Kappa Delta PHC 105 3.447 0.08 3.372 0.00
6 0 Alpha Sigma Alpha PHC 112 3.388 0.02 3.367 -0.01
7 2 Phi Sigma Sigma PHC 85 3.386 0.05 3.309 0.05 11 3.39 3.50
8 -4 Alpha Sigma Tau PHC 94 3.379 -0.04 3.369 0.02 15 3.41 3.42
9 -1 Alpha Phi PHC 99 3.378 0.02 3.307 -0.04

10 -3 Zeta Tau Alpha PHC 107 3.358 0.00 3.311 -0.04
11 1 Alpha Xi Delta PHC 87 3.352 0.10 3.366 0.07 8 3.35 3.27
12 4 Delta Sigma Theta NPHC 13 3.332 0.31 3.185 0.04
13 -3 Chi Upsilon Sigma MGC 6 3.065 -0.23 3.230 0.09 4 2.90 3.27
14 0 Lambda Theta Alpha MGC 6 3.036 -0.17 3.138 -0.11 2 2.64 3.08
15 -4 Zeta Phi Beta NPHC 5 3.035 -0.24 3.028 0.05
16 1 Sigma Gamma Rho NPHC 7 3.007 0.28 3.109 0.01

1 0 Sigma Chi IFC 32 3.281 0.03 3.243 0.02 5 2.93 2.94
2 0 Pi Kappa Alpha IFC 68 3.220 0.00 3.197 0.00 10 3.11 3.02
3 1 Sigma Phi Epsilon IFC 75 3.169 0.04 3.191 0.02 14 3.19 3.16
4 2 Phi Gamma Delta IFC 51 3.136 0.09 2.943 -0.08 6 2.39 2.48
5 -2 Alpha Tau Omega IFC 79 3.090 -0.08 3.173 -0.06 12 2.57 2.90
6 2 Kappa Delta Rho IFC 38 3.068 0.12 3.040 0.00 8 2.65 2.91
7 -2 Delta Chi IFC 16 2.940 -0.12 3.156 0.01 2 2.42 2.69
8 3 Sigma Alpha Epsilon IFC 58 2.913 0.03 2.961 0.05 9 2.89 2.84
9 1 Sigma Pi IFC 23 2.819 -0.09 2.889 -0.05 7 2.99 2.97

10 4 Sigma Lambda Beta MGC 3 2.806 0.21 2.762 0.01
11 2 Kappa Alpha Psi NPHC 7 2.803 0.06 2.917 0.00
12 0 Pi Kappa Phi IFC 63 2.630 -0.20 2.908 -0.03 11 2.27 2.70
13 -4 Alpha Chi Rho IFC 14 2.626 -0.31 2.865 -0.16 9 2.70 2.85
14 1 Alpha Phi Alpha NPHC 4 2.608 0.20 2.737 0.04
15 -8 Lambda Alpha Upsilon MGC 4 2.499 -0.50 3.184 0.12 1** 1.90 3.17
16 1 Omega Psi Phi NPHC 3 2.296 0.59 2.758 0.06

Sem. Cum. Sem. Cum.

1,548 
12% 3.278 3.260 3.17 3.18

538      
10.3% 3.013 3.066 2.95 3.00

1,010    
13% 3.420 3.364 3.31 3.30

150 2.968 3.080

All Fraternity/Sorority 

All New Members 

Undergraduate FTE* 
(12,982)

*FTE - Full Time Enrolled & Degree Seeking. Chapter sizes reflect 
only students who completed at least one course with a grade other 

Y. **GPAs omitted to preserve student confidentiality. 

WCU Sororities

WCU Fraternities

FTE Males (5,218) 
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All Fraternity  

All Sorority FTE Females (7,764)
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Rank CHAPTER Chapter/Assoc. 
Chapter Size Sem. GPA +/-  SP19 Cuml. 

GPA +/-  SP19 # of New 
Members

NM Sem. 
GPA

NM Cuml. 
GPA

1 Delta Phi Epsilon 103 3.544 0.11 3.461 0.00
2 Delta Zeta 76 3.527 0.11 3.431 0.03
3 Alpha Delta Pi 101 3.467 -0.09 3.451 -0.05 16 3.33 3.40
5 Kappa Delta 105 3.447 0.08 3.372 0.00

All PHC 969 3.435 0.04 3.374 0.00 50 3.37 3.41
All Sorority 1,010 3.420 0.04 3.364 0.00

4 Alpha Sigma Alpha 112 3.388 0.02 3.367 -0.01
6 Phi Sigma Sigma 85 3.386 0.05 3.309 0.05 11 3.39 3.50
7 Alpha Sigma Tau 94 3.379 -0.04 3.369 0.02 15 3.41 3.42
8 Alpha Phi 99 3.378 0.02 3.307 -0.04
9 Zeta Tau Alpha 107 3.358 0.00 3.311 -0.04

10 Alpha Xi Delta 87 3.352 0.10 3.366 0.07 8 3.35 3.27
All Undergraduate Women 7,764 3.310 0.01 3.304 0.01
All Fraternity/Sorority 1,548 3.278 0.01 3.260 -0.02 150 2.97 3.08

1 Mu Sigma Upsilon 4 3.668 0.45 3.130 0.09
All Undergraduate Women 7,764 3.310 0.01 3.304 0.01
All Fraternity/Sorority 1,548 3.278 0.01 3.260 -0.02 150 2.97 3.08
All Undergraduates 12,982 3.167 0.02 3.181 0.03

2 Chi Upsilon Sigma 6 3.065 -0.23 3.230 0.09 4 2.90 3.27
3 Lambda Theta Alpha 6 3.036 -0.17 3.138 -0.11 2 2.64 3.08

All MGC 23 3.030 -0.07 3.119 0.04 7 2.68 3.20
All Undergraduate Men 5,218 2.953 -0.03 2.997 -0.02

4 Sigma Lambda Beta 3 2.806 0.21 2.762 0.01
5 Lambda Alpha Upsilon 4 2.499 -0.50 3.184 0.12 1**

1 Delta Sigma Theta 13 3.332 0.31 3.185 0.04
All Undergraduate Women 7,764 3.310 0.01 3.304 0.01
All Fraternity/Sorority 1,548 3.278 0.01 3.260 -0.02 150 2.97 3.08
All Undergraduates 12,982 3.167 0.02 3.181 0.03

2 Zeta Phi Beta 5 3.035 -0.24 3.028 0.05
3 Sigma Gamma Rho 7 3.007 0.28 3.109 0.01

All Undergraduate Men 5,218 2.953 -0.03 2.997 -0.02
All NPHC 39 2.843 0.11 2.994 0.03

4 Kappa Alpha Psi 7 2.803 0.06 2.917 0.00
5 Alpha Phi Alpha 4 2.608 0.20 2.737 0.04
6 Omega Psi Phi 3 2.296 0.59 2.758 0.06

1 Sigma Chi 32 3.281 0.03 3.243 0.02 5 2.93 2.94
All Fraternity/Sorority 1,548 3.278 0.01 3.260 -0.02 150 2.97 3.08

2 Pi Kappa Alpha 68 3.220 0.00 3.197 0.00 10 3.11 3.02
3 Sigma Phi Epsilon 75 3.169 0.04 3.191 0.02 14 3.19 3.16
4 Alpha Tau Omega 79 3.090 -0.08 3.173 -0.06 12 2.57 2.90
5 Kappa Delta Rho 38 3.068 0.12 3.040 0.00 8 2.65 2.91

All IFC 517 3.028 -0.03 3.073 -0.03 93 2.77 2.90
All Fraternity 538 3.013 -0.01 3.066 -0.01

6 Phi Gamma Delta 51 2.996 -0.05 2.943 -0.08 6 2.39 2.48
All Undergraduate Men 5,218 2.953 -0.03 2.997 -0.02

7 Delta Chi 16 2.940 -0.12 3.156 0.01 2 2.42 2.69
8 Sigma Alpha Epsilon 58 2.913 0.03 2.961 0.05 9 2.89 2.84
9 Sigma Pi 23 2.819 -0.09 2.889 -0.05 7 2.99 2.97

10 Pi Kappa Phi 63 2.630 -0.20 2.908 -0.03 11 2.27 2.70
11 Alpha Chi Rho 14 2.626 -0.31 2.865 -0.16 9 2.70 2.85
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